 Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays
( Lead-Free for CNC22 Concave Type )
Halogen-Free
Document No TCNC-220S002F
Revised Date 2012/07/25
page number 1 / 8
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope :

TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
2.3 Schematic
3. Type Designation:
3.1 Chip Resistor Arrays
     CNC         22         J         T N       102
Product Code             size             Tolerance          Packaging       Nominal
CNC:Chip Resistor Arrays    Power Rating                                           Resistance
      Concave type
22-0402*2
J-±5%
T- Paper Tape
N – Lead Free
3 digits e.g.,:
(E-24) 102 = 1KΩ
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays
( Lead-Free for CNC22 Concave Type )
Halogen-Free
Document No TCNC-220S002F
Revised Date 2012/07/25
page number 3 / 8
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
4. Ratings & Characteristics :
Type
PowerRating
at 70℃
Rating
Voltage
Max .Working
Voltage
Max. OverLoad
Voltage
Operating
Temp.(℃)
Resistance
Tolerance(%)
Resistance
Range (Ω)
Temp
Coefficient
PPM/℃
CNC22 1/16W Refer 4.2 25V 50V -55~+125℃ ±5% 10Ω~1MΩ ≦±300
0 Ω THICK FILE CHIP RESISTOR ARRAYS
Type Rated Current Max Overload Current Resistance Range
CNC 22 1A 2.5A 50mΩ  MAX
4.1 Derating Curve :
     For resistors operated at ambient temperature over 70℃ , power rating shall be derated in
        accordance with figure 1.
Figure 1
4.2  Rated Voltage:
            The rated voltage is calculated by the following formula:
 E=  P * R     E=Rated Voltage(V)
                              P=Rated Power(W)
                                       R=Resistance Value(Ω)
E.G. : What is CNC22JTN102 the rated voltage ?
CNC22JTN102  P:1/16W  ;  R:102 = 1KΩ = 1000Ω
                  E =    0.0625(W) * 1000(Ω)   =  7.9 (V)
125
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
 Thick Film Chip Resistor Arrays
( Lead-Free for CNC22 Concave Type )
Halogen-Free
Document No TCNC-220S002F
Revised Date 2012/07/25
page number 4 / 8
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
  5. Reliability Tests:
Test  Items
Reference